that will significantly reduce our Workers Compensation Premiums over the next few years.  

By a majority vote the RTM members approved the Finance Committee’s recommendation. 

ARTICLE 4  APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR QUINN BILL POLICE DEPT. 
To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of One Hundred and Thirty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred and 
Seven ($137,607.71) Dollars and Seventy One Cents, to supplement Dept. #210 Police Department Salaries (Line 
210A).  Said sum to be funded by free cash, general taxation or other available funds. 
Or to do or act in any manner relative thereto. 
   See Attached  
PURPOSE AND JUSTIFICATION

[...]

The Town will be made whole again by one of two ways, (1) the Commonwealth will 
reimburse the Town, or (2) The Union members will reimburse the Town. 

FINANCE COMMITTEE VOTE: 8-1                       MAJORITY ROLL CALL 
FINANCE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION:  That the Town vote to appropriate the sum of One 
Hundred and Thirty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Seven ($137,607.71) Dollars and Seventy One Cents, 
to supplement Dept. #210 Police Department Salaries (Line 210A).  Said sum to be paid from General 
Taxation.  
FINANCE COMMITTEE REASON:  As stated in the purpose and justification. 

John Donohue (P7) made a motion to Move the Question.

[...]

As stated in the purpose and justification.  

By a majority vote the RTM members approved the Finance Committee’s recommendation. 

ARTICLE 7  APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR CROSSING GUARDS POLICE DEPT. 
To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of Thirty-Six Thousand ($36,000.30) Dollars and Thirty Cents, 
to supplement Department #210, Police Department Salaries (Line 210A).  Said sum to be funded by free cash, 
general taxation, or other available funds. 
Or to do or act in any manner relative thereto.  
PURPOSE AND JUSTIFICATION  
During the construction of the FY12 budget, department heads were asked to reduce their budgets by a certain 
percentage to meet Town financial needs.  The Police Department cut Nine Thousand and Ninety Nine ($9,099.30) 
Dollars and Thirty Cents from patrolman salaries and Twenty-Six Thousand, Nine Hundred and One ($26,901.00) 
Dollars from part time crossing guard salaries.  This Department is asking to be reimbursed the total sum of 
$36,000.30 to fully fund this Town’s crossing guard positions and to fully fund one patrolman’s salary. 

FINANCE COMMITTEE VOTE: 9-0       MAJORITY VOTE 
FINANCE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION:  That the Town vote to appropriate the sum of Thirty-Six 
Thousand ($36,000.00) Dollars, to supplement Department #210, Police Department Salaries (Line 210A).  
Said sum to be funded from General Taxation. 
FINANCE COMMITTEE REASON:  As stated in the purpose and justification. 

By a majority vote the RTM members approved the Finance Committee’s recommendation.